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Buddhist Sin Tak College
Closing Ceremony 2022-2023
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2022-2023 & & ¥4

Order of Ceremony

A2 %

National Anthem
Three Bows to the Buddha
Ode to the Buddha
Principal’s Address
Silver Jubilee Memorial Scholarship
Dr. Gary Cheng Scholarship
Mr. Lin Tsz Kin Best Improvement Awards
Ms. Ng On Sai Scholarship
HKBA Principal Ho Moon Tim Memorial Scholarship
Lee Wai Ha Memorial Scholarship
Lee Hiu Ming ECA Scholarship
Tsuen Wan Rural Committee ECA Scholarship
Hong Kong Hua-Yan Buddhist Association Scholarship
Buddhist Man Sang Hall Scholarship
Presentation of Prizes
&> Academic Awards
& Conduct Awards
&> Service Awards
&> Buddhist Awards
&> Sin-Takers Awards
External Awards
Outstanding Teachers Awards
The Representatives of School Leaders
Choir Performance

End of Ceremony
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Silver Jubilee Memorial Scholarship 4R B 4L &M % 4 (2021-2022)
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Dr. Gary Cheng Scholarship ¥5# T i +# 2 4
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Mr. Lin Tsz Kin Best Improvement Awards % A B A& & % 2 3§ b 4%

1A
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4C
4D
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5B
5C
5D

ZHENG PAK HIN
NG SIU HEI
WU SIN YUK

WONG GORDON KI YUI

KWOK WAI TING
LAU WAN YIN RANEE
YU LAP CHING JASON
TSE HO MING

LIN CHUN HANG
CHENG YAN KIT
CHOW TSZ NOK
LUI PAK KIU

TSE TSUN HO

FU YAN KI

LEE SING CHIT

TSE WAI CHUN

TIN CHEUK HEI
KUO TSZ FUNG
CHAN TSUN YAN
HUNG HEI YU
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YUEN KA LEUNG
LUNG FEI TUNG
CHAN KAI QING
CHEN SZE LAM

TO CHING NA
WONG YIK MAN
WONG CHAK YUEN
LI HOI LAAM
TSANG YU YEUNG
CHAU HIU WAI
LEUNG KA HEI

HO CHI YAN

LI VINSON

WU WAI YIN

LAI CHUNG HANG
LAW PAAK LUN
WONG PAK HEI
CHUI KA CHUNG
CHAN LOK HANG
BONG SHING MING
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Mr. Lin Tsz Kin Best Improvement Awards - Two Consecutive Years
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2A. TO CHING NA
5A  TAN WING YU
5B KUO TSZ FUNG
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3D LUIPAKKIU
5A  TIN CHEUK HEI
5C NG WING TAK

LEONG TSUN WAI
LUI PAK ON
CHAN TSZ HANG
LIN ON SIN
YEUNG HO TING
MA YUK NGAI

NG YING HIM LUCAS

LAU KA YEE
KONG HOI Kl
HO YUI YIN
TUNG TING KA
LI MAN PUI

LEUNG CHEUK GONG

LI SHING CHUNG
LEUNG ON CHING
FANG HONGLIANG
TAN WING YU

HO CHI FUNG

NG WING TAK
CHOW HUI LOK
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Ms. Ng On Sai Scholarship - Merit Awards
REWGHRL L —FRE

Chinese Category ¥ O£}

1A CHIU TIN LONG BYK B 1A LAIWING KI HosiEH
2D NGAI'YEE TUNG {5i451% 2D FUNGHOLAM  JE&5%
3D LUIPAKKIU 2 A 3D WU CHING YUK & E

English Category ¥ >C £}

1A CHUNG WING LAAM 53 1A LAMYICHLOE #kia
2D NGAI YEE TUNG &Y 2D FUNGHOLAM &5
3D CHAN WING TING Bk 3D YIPHOYIN ey

Mathematics Category #{ 2 #}

1C CHAN TSZ HANG BeR 1AL 1A CHIUTINLONG @ KEH
2D FUNG HO LAM IETEFE 2D CHANPAKYIN  [HEHE
3D KWOK WING YIN ek E 3D WONG HIU LAAM &5 j=

Ms. Ng On Sai Scholarship - Best Improvement Awards

REZ WA AR & — i b A

Chinese Category F O &}

1D KWOK YU CHAK =&#E:® 1A ZHENG PAKHIN #(fg#F 1C YU HOHIN ST
2D TSECHING LOK #fFs% 2B CHOY LOK HEl #5447  2C WONG CHAK YUEN & 2F
3C CHOW TSZNOK fEfzs:  3C LEUNG KAHEI 23 E  3A LEE TSZHO ZEfEAE

English Category ¥ >C £}

1B NG SIU HEI SIRSE 1B LUNGFEITUNG #EJEfF 1B YEUNG KAI CHUNG #5ERE
2C YULAP CHINGJASON s=17F2 2A LEE TSZ YUEN R 2B LEE KIN MING A (g4
3A LAM MEI YI MEE 3A TSANG CHAM SUM ®EZ 3B CHAU HIU WAL FE Y

Mathematics Category #{ 4 F}

1B LUIPAK ON =Y (B 1A ZHENG PAK HIN B[ A58T 1C YUHOHIN T
2C YULAPCHINGJASON =17F2 2A KWOK WAITING FEfE 2A WONG CHUN LUNG =1&Hi
3C CHOW TSZ NOK FE#fess 3A YIPHOILEONG #gg= 3B LIUSUNGKIT B

HKBA Principal Ho Moon Tim Memorial Scholarship - Merit Awards
EAREB MM ARRAQNE S —BRHE

Chinese Category ¥ >C &}

4C  CHOW PO YING A 4D  HO YU YAM fa] 5
5D  FUSINYIN FEg 5D FAN KA HO Higz s



English Category ¥ >C£}

4C LIMANTO BV 4D WONGBO YIVIKKI %

5D PUNKINTO it e 5D WONG WING SZE ks

Mathematics Category #{4#}

4D CHANSING YU Bek 23] 4D HO YU YAM 575

5A  HO CHUN TING (B3 5D  HUNGHEI' YU L=

Citizenship and Social Development Category /- [ 524 & % & £}

4C  XIAN KA MAN HFEE 4D HOYUYAM Al5%
5D NG TSUNG WUIJOAN SFE 5D HUNGHEI YU FLIER

HKBA Principal Ho Moon Tim Memorial Scholarship - Best Improvement Awards
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Chinese Category ¥ >C £}

4C SO WING HO &Rk 4B HUIHIU LAM JFEER 4C LIMANTO
5B KUOTSZFUNG #it%% 5C HEPUICHING a2 5B LEUNG CHUN HEI 22 £

English Category ¥ >C £}

A

4C LIMANTO BiE 4B  YAN HOI KI SN TH 4C CHAN CHI WAI ek e b
5C CHAN TSUN YAN [&g&1{= 5A TINCHEUK HEI HEEE 5D CHOW HUI LOK  [Eff&&
Mathematics Category # £ %}

4A CHEUNG TSZHIM 73 4C LAMMANSHING kg 4D CHIN KAWANG 3§85
5D HUNGHEIYU  FLEf#& 5C CHANTSUN YAN [#%{~ 5C LIUHILING LS

Citizenship and Social Development /A & Bt & % & £

4C LEUNG ON CHING %% 4C CHOWPOYING [EHfERE  4A CHEUNG TSZ HIM 5E-7-3f
5B KUOTSZFUNG 1% 5B HEMINGTSUN fa[#4& 5C NG WING TAK

Lee Wai Ha Memorial Scholarship ZEBER ALK L 4

1B NG SIU HEI =k fE 4A KWOK YAT HEI
2B LEUNG HIU TUNG R 4A YU CHI LAM

3A MO KA MING EXH 5B LAM YINING

3B CHOI KING CHO MATTHEW ZZhtH 5C KWONG TSZ KIN
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Lee Hiu Ming ECA Scholarship 2 i ¥ A& X ok b 7% B 3 & 4

STEM

1A MA KA MAN 3L 3B HUNGSINGYU  fLEfE
2C CHAN WING TUNG [#kfF2 5C KWONG TSZKIN  [EfF-{g

Uniform Groups ! & [ B

1D WONG SZE Kl H2EIH 3D LEE TSZ YAT A F— 5C LIUHILING 2SS
2C WOO YATCHUN  #Hi%Es  4A YAM SZE HANG  {T-E

Visual Arts 7 % 24l

1C TSOILOK CHING #Zx#gf%  3C NG TSZYIU STF¥E 5D LIANG KA MAN BEE BEE 22528
2B YAU MAN HEI BlER % 4C CHAN SHEUNG YU [&# &%

Dance %% 5

2A SZE LOK YIN iy

Leadership and Services 44 ¥ R #

1C CHANTSZ HANG [E+1A 4D KWOK CHUN HEI Z[i£lE 5B  XIAN NGAI B
2D WONG TINGHEIPHYLLIS FJEHGF  5A LAIPING LAM R
3C CHANCHAM HEI [fHEEE 5B CHEUNG LOKYIN GEZ#EY

Sports 2 7 E #)

1A KWAN HOI CHING Bl 3C CHOWTSZNOK FEfrss 5A TSE MAN HEI BN
2B CHAN PAK HIM FeiF sk 4A WANG XIN &=

Music & 4%

1C CHAN KAI QING (Rt 3A ZHAO ZiYi e 5A  CAI'WAI MAN EE

2C CHIU MOON KWAN #HIyty 4C CHOWPOYING JHfEss

Outstanding Student Award 4 4} 2, ##

5D WONG WING SZE &lkiEF

Tsuen Wan Rural Committee ECA Scholarship X##=E £ B @i # 24

5D WONG CHING KIU =IEE (fME) 5D FUSINYIN = ()
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Hong Kong Hua-Yan Buddhist Association Scholarship 7 i 3 i fih 2 4 4 2 4

2B CHAN CHEUK TUNG
3D HUILOK CHING
3D LUIPAKKIU
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2C FUNG HOK YIN
FTEERE (E4Y) 3D TONG YAT NANN
5C CHAN YUEN HA

Buddhist Man Sang Hall Scholarship % R 4 # &% 8 2 4

4D CHAN TSZ LING
5B LAM HIU CHING

Academic Awards 2 ¥ #§

First Prize % —4

REEY (1)
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Second Prize % — 4

AEERE (A28
FEHE (F49)
PR#EEE (S50M)

Third Prize % = 4

1A
1B
1C
1D
2A
2B
2C
2D
3A
3B
3C
3D
4A
4B
4C
4D
5A
5B
5C
5D

CHUNG WING LAAM 58,
TONG TSZHIN  BfiF
LEUNG SHU WAI Prs
LI MING HIN ZHARF
SZE HO FUNG it e
LAU WAN YIN RANEE ZI|ZE 4}
CHENJINYUAN  [H$5)E
FUNG HO LAM  E&E5%
TSANG YU YEUNG B 5[5

LAU HONG WING ZI|jE 8
NG TSZ YIU CNinA
LUI PAK KIU 2 I
TSE TSUN HO A

LEUNG CHING YIN Z2UE4F

LIMANTO BIVHE
HO YU YAM (B3
LIN CHUN YIN A
CHUI KA CHUNG #r5¢HE

CHEUNG CHI LOK 2E%3%
FU SIN YIN FrEE

Conduct Awards # 47#¢

1A
1B
1C
1D
2A
2B
2C
2D
3A

CHIU HEILE

CHAN TSZ CHING
CHAN TSZ HANG
CHEN SZE LAM
CHEUNG NOK YIN
LAU WAN YIN RANEE
CHAN YU HAM

NGAI YEE TUNG

LAM WAI YAM

LAI WING KI ERSKIH CHIU TIN LONG
PANG YI KI TTUHE OU TSZ LAM

CHAN TSZ HANG [fiT-& XUE WAI HIN

WONG SZE KI iy KWOK SZE CHUNG ALEX
PANG TAK WAH fEzE CHENG CHAK CHIU
LAICHUNG YIN HEMEE WANG WAN TSUN
HE KA YI M5 H CHAN YU HAM
NGAI YEE TUNG {R&E CHAN HEI YI

YIP HOI LEONG  #Efg= LAM HOI KUI HIKKI
HO YUEN WA fa] yrofkE HUNG SING YU
CHAN LOK YI [ WONG SIN MAN
KWOK WING YIN EZ[zkEf WONG HIU LAAM
WONG HOI LAM =5k LEUNG CHEUK GONG
KONG PAK YAT [T [i% WU WAI YIN

LEE TAT SHING  Z83ER{ CHOW PO YING

WONG WAI CHUN &% LAM TAK SHING

HO CHUNTING  f{a[{&5& WONG CHING HOI

HO CHI FUNG IEESTIES WONG WAI LOK

CHAN LOK HANG [H#%(E MA LAI WA
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3B
3C
3D
4A
4B
4C
4D
5A
5B
5C
5D

HUNG SING YU

NG TSZ YIU

CHAN REX HOK CHING
LAW CHUN KING
CHAN TSZ YAN

CHOW PO YING

FAN YEE CHING

CHAN MAN SIN

LAM HIU CHING
CHENG YUEN YU RAIN
HUNG HEI YU

Service Awards Jx % #%

1A
1B
1C
1D
2A
2B
2C
2D
3A
3B
3C
3D
4A
4B
4C
4D
5A
5B
5C
5D

CHIU TIN LONG
NG SIU HEI

XUE WAI HIN

LI MING HIN

LEE KAM MING
LEUNG TSZ YING
FUNG HOK YIN
TO TSZ SHAN
KONG HOI KI

HO YUEN WA
LEUNG KA HEI
KUANG NGA YAN
CHAU TSZ LING
LAM TSZ HIN
LAM TZE TUNG
HO YU YAM
CHAN MAN SIN
FUNG CHING KWAN
CHAN TSUN YAN
HO KA YIN

Buddhist Awards i 24§

1A
2D
3D

CHUNG WING LAAM
CHAN HEI Y1

CHAN REX HOK CHING

Sin-Takers Awards 3% A #

1A LAIWINGKI
1B CHOY CHEUK LAM
1C CHAN TSZ HANG
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LAM YAN YUET
WONG SIN MAN
WU CHING YUK
TSE TSUN HO
KONG PAK YAT
LAI CHUNG HANG
KWOK CHUN HEI
TAN WING YU
WONG WAI LOK
LAW SIN KWAN
NG TSUNG WUI JOAN

LAI WING KI

PANG YI Kl

YUEN WING NAM
WONG SZE K

SZE LOK YIN

LO TAK NGAI
WONG CHAK YUEN

WONG TING HEI PHYLLIS

LAM MEI Y1

HO YUI YIN
WONG WAI FUNG
LUI PAK KIU
WONG HOI LAM
LEE KA MAN
SHUM CHIN TUNG
MA KWAN YEE
WONG CHING HOI
HE MING TSUN
LAMLOK YIU YO YO
PUN KINTO

3C CHAN CHAM HEI
3D LUIPAKKIU
3D WU CHING YUK
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1D
2A
2B
2C
2D
2D
3A
3B

WONG SZE K Eoasi!
CHUI HANG SANG (GRS
LEUNG TSZ YING RirE
CHAN WING TUNG 19S5
TO TSZ SHAN AR
LI HOI LAAM YR
MO KA MING XM
HUNG SING YU FLER

External Awards # 4% 78

4A
4B
4C
4D
5A
5B
5C
sD

CHAN TSUN LING
KWOK PAK YIN

SHUM CHIN TUNG

KWOK CHUN HEI
WONG PAK HEI
LAM HIU CHING

LAM LOK YIU YO YO

WONG WING SZE

PRERHS
FOHE
Y
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PREEH
MEEiE
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Competition & Prize #¢ 7% Awardees J& 4 7] &
EDB Native-speaking English Teacher Section Third Prize 3D CHAN HOK CHING [#HE:5F
BB R R TEEE S 4R B=% 3D CHANWING TING  [fakis
Time to Talk Public Speaking Competition 2022/23 3D TONG YAT NANN EHH
Time to Talk JEgELLEF 2022/23 3D YIPHOYIN TR
Hong Kong Secondary School Debating Term 2 Finals 4D CHAN TSZ LING [
Competition Champion 4D HUANG CHING MAN &=IE%E
éﬂ TP EEERLE 5B 4D WONGBO YIVIKKI =& {#
= 3A  LAU LOK YIN BLETF
% Grand Finals 3D LEETSZYAT == F—
X R 3D SIT CHIUYIN BB
3D YIPHOYIN BEHE
Education Bureau Outstanding Awards 3A LEUNG TSZ CHING ZZiEHE
BER (Junior Secondary
Poetry Remake Competition 2022/23 Division)
sk 4mELEE 2022123 I aE A
China Taiping Insurance Third Prize 4D HUI KA LEE S F
PR R EE =S 5A  CHAN MAN SIN RS
Hong Kong Interschool Chinese Composition 5A  FENG YONGLAN JEIK e,
cum Putonghua Speech Competition
WRBEIRATRRGE | T REIR PR - TERD
tHER | EARPEE S msE R TR
9 Zhongguo Qingshaonian Yuyan Wenhua Xuehui| Third Prize 5D LIANG KA MAN BEE BEE Z25Z 8
2 |PEEEREEY B 2
®®  |On-site Chinese Composition Competition —
;Z Grand Final
B/ DAESE SRR AT " F Il BUSESC
%M%%
Syu Sing Syu Sing Literature 3D KOO YAN R
=293 Award
Chinese Literature Voice Acting Awards 2022/23 == Ve i
PEREY | SR 2022/23




Dr Chen Zanyi Education Fund - Hong Kong Recommendation 3D KOO YAN etV
Flash Fiction Education and Research Centre Award (Junior
e — LR EESEBMEVNREE KRR Secondary Division)
The 9th Interschool Flash Fiction Writing Awards | 7] -f4H i i
CEYANE] = e S G TR (B
Hong Kong Buddhist Association Affiliated Outstanding (Senior 5D FUSINYIN =
Secondary Schools Secondary Division) 5D WONG WING SZE  &=IkEF
BEARBBCGGETE = PR R R A
Joint-school Chinese Reading Presentations
Hr O BERE LR R AT
Hong Kong Certification Centre Champion 4D TSE WAI CHUN Bl
B HRRERARE 0 T E
STC 60 Anniversary Logo Design Competition
STC 60 A fiataxa b &
The Samaritan Befrienders Hong Kong 1st Runner-up 4B CHAU LO IS8
BARRISFIEEN L B E GHE
< “Let's Together" WhatsApp Sticker Design
g' Competition
% THNSEE - 25T, WhatsApp RESREEEHEESE
5 Youth - Travel 1st Runner-up 3D LUIPAKKIU B iGE
2 e gt (25
3 |Hong Kong Poster Design Competition 2022 o
A B TG - SR A | A 2ndyRunner—up 4C CHAN SHEUNG YU [Bf & i
R LA 2022 W ()
Office for Film, Newspaper and Article 2nd Runner-up 4C CHAN SHEUNG YU [ &g
Administration FH
BEY - TR EEINER
Healthy Mobile App Sticker Design Competition
A E Rt R
EDB #EE Creativity Award Group 1 5£—2H
Junior Secondary History e-Reading Award Bl Z % 2D WONG TING HEIPHYLLIS  FJEHF
Scheme 2022 4A CHAN HIU KWAN Bl
)R S R RERE AR T & 2022 4B CHAU LO ek
Group 2 " 4H
T 3A CHUI PO YIN R
g 3A LAM WAI YAM MEEK
< 3B ZHAN YUANXI fErEn
g 3C CHAN CHAM HEI EpreAd
Merit Award 3D CHAN HOK CHING REX [HiEZ4T
(-2 4A CHAN HIU KWAN Bk
4B CHAU LO b2liS 1
4D CHAN LAP YAM BRI sE
4D LI KA CHUN L
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Hong Kong Music and Speech Association Piano Solo (Grade 5) 1A TONGTSZYU FERE

BREREERETE Champion
75th Hong Kong Schools Music Festival SMEEZ= 5 A E

75 [EE AR S

¥ E- Bunissurelunoy | MEmk JISNIA

China Hong Kong Mountaineering and Level 1 Mountain Craft |2A MAK HOI HEI S i
Climbing Union Training Certificate 2B LAI KIN HAY FEEEE
PEEERRIRBEHEE —HEGISEEEZR  |2B LEE KIN MING Pl
2 2D CHEUNG KIU CHUN DARRYN TEEIE
2D MAN TSZ POK -1

The Association of Heads of Secondary Schools | Elite Student 5D FUSINYIN =B

of Tsuen Wan, Kwai Chung & Tsing Yi District | {EFEE4:
FEEFENIERETERRE

m
& |The 33 Tsuen Wan, Kwai Chung & Tsing Yi

E District Outstanding Students Award

Q.

S |FE T EEEST R R

[72]

& |Tsuen Wan Youth Association Excellence 3D LUIPAKKIU EFHE
7 s
B EBEEE (B 5D NG TSUNG WUIJOAN S350
&

Tsuen Wan, Kwai Chung & Tsing Yi District
Excellent Students Election 2023
ZEHHIRF B 2023

Outstanding Teachers Awards 48 7% % fifi 4

Mr PANG SHING WAI YROEEIRGE  (Elected by teacher  FHZYEi#L5E)
Mr FAAN YUN WING SOR SRR (Elected by students 2 4= 1158)
Mr WU HOK MAN [z =Y ] (Elected by students  FEZ A #5758)
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To instil Buddhist values and create a caring and

supportive community for learning.

To provide students with extensive development
opportunities that help them excel and make them

citizens of integrity and capable leaders of tomorrow.
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